506397852 12/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORSYS SUBSEA LIMITED	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNIP UK LTD
Street Address:	ONE, ST. PAUL'S CHURCHYARD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M 8AP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16062759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125960500

Email: lalesci@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/3203-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=02610995#page1.tif

source=02610995#page2.tif

PATENT 506397852 REEL: 054613 FRAME: 0605

Assignment

The undersigned,

Forsys Subsea Limited,

Company number 09574884,

Address: One, St. Paul's Churchyard, London, EC4M 8AP (hereafter designated as Assignor),

being in possession of rights to inventions or trademarks with the following titles/applications numbers:

***************************************	Coststey	Filling state	***************************************	Philicotton date	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Tilte	code	(VYYY\sum\(00)	radissia gašli i	{?XYYY,XXMY,UKY}	Publication number	Diwner(s)
Ofrect the introduced	AU	21.12.2036	2016379022			Forsys, Technie n-Power
Direct (se-sp goeth)ad	88	23,33,3016	88 11 XXX8XXXXXXX	94,32,2018	8h 31 2018 012278 3	FORSYS, TECHNIP II-POWER
Direct the in method	ଖର	22.12.2025	3,933,600,4	78,08,2017	2549686A	Forsys, yechnif N-Power
Wrect (ie in method	MO.	23.32.2016	22338883208			FORSYS, TECHNIP II- POWER
Brest de-sit pediod	555	23.17.7036	16/062,753	30,03,2020	US2020/00378819	FORSTS, TECHNIF N-POWER
Otrect ite in method	W 0	21.32.2016	PCT/N020056/0005975	79.00-2017	W03867/388678	Formys, Yechnip M-Power
Unpressurismilion method and apparetos for subsex equipment	93	25,84,3007	59:11:2018/07/192:1			FURISYS
Depressorbeaths method anti-paratus for suince equipment	43	29.08.2017	32223800:5	09:09:2035	3449093	EGRAYS
Depressurisation method and apparatus for subsex equipment	GB	28,04,2036	36687492.4	68.11.2037	7549839A	FORSYS
Depressurteation method and apparatus for subsea equipment	ยร	25.04.2007	16/035,892	02.05.2019	US2019-0136671	FG83YS
Depressurisation method and apperatus for subsea equipment	WO	25,04,2017	PCT/GB2652/051546	62,11,2837	W02662/3673S4	FORSYS
Pipeline integrated manifuld	ΛÚ	\$1.02.3007	2017248577			E085YS
Pipeline integrated manifold	983	31.03.2007	89(3), 2018/07092/6-1			FORSYS
Pipeline integrated insulfetd	88	31.03.2067	37716005.4	13/02/2039	ЕРЗФРИСТ	£OR5YS
Fipalins imagrated monifold	ÜS	31.03.2017	187091,123	25.03.2029	68-5382-0153056	608863
Pipetine integrated mentiold	Wiji	31.55.R62	PC3/G82017/000926	32.36.3627	WG2817/124968	ecreys

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration No.
iLOF	EU	Registered	15416019
IFEED	EU	Registered	15412265
FLOWMANAGER	EU	Registered	15610744
iepci (stylised)	EU	Registered	15585251
ifrontend	EU	Registered	15809106
iLOF	Norway	Registered	291433
ifeed	Norway	Registered	291909
iepci (stylised)	Norway	Registered	291910
IFRONTEND	Norway	Registered	291911
iLOF	USA	Registered	5308579
IFEED	USA	Registered	5313946
FLOWMANAGER	USA	Registered	5313947
IFRONTEND	USA	Registered	5313948
iepci (stylised)	USA	Registered	5399132
ilof	8razil	Registered	911877339
IFEED	Brazil	Registered	911877304
iEPCI (STYLISED)	Brazil	Registered	911877444
IFRONTEND	Brazil	Registered	911877282

hereby assign, transfer and set over to the UK based company

Technip UK Ltd Company number 00200086 Address; One, St. Paul's Churchyard, Landon, EC4M 8AP (hereafter designated as the Assignee) the Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and trademarks, including the right to file applications for patents/trademarks anywhere in the world claiming priority from these applications and to have patents/trademarks made out in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned authorize the Assignee to execute on their behalf any papers necessary in connection with the transfer of these rights, further filing and prosecution of the applications, including continuations, divisional, and reissue applications, and with the obtaining of grant of valid patents or trademarks, including patent of additions, confirmation, registration and importation, to the Assignee, but also agree to execute and deliver any such papers at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring said patents and trademarks, and authorize and request issuance of the patents to the Assignee, and covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agree that with respect to the authorization and agreement referred to above any reference to the Assignee also comprises any successor, further assignee or other legal representative of the Assignee.

The undersigned accept all the above obligation independently of any counter-claim against the Assignee.

Assignor: Forsys Subsea Limited 08.12.20 Name: Tomas Bille Date Witness signature Title: Director, Vice President Legal, Ems & Legal Operations The foregoing is accepted with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto Assignee: Technip UK Ltd Name: Knut Boe Witness signature Title: Director, SVP Subsea projects

RECORDED: 12/11/2020

PATENT REEL: 054613 FRAME: 0607